Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enroliment
by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2016-2017

§

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2016-2017. Enroliment
includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enroliment does not include
students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked
statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at
datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Women

Men

Source: AAMC 12/19/2016

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multiple Race/Ethnicity
Unknown Race/Ethnicity
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity

Unknown Race/Ethnicity

Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident
Total for Men

2013-2014
76
8,344
3,134
2,101
30
20,533
641
2,961
362
711
38,893

71
8,789
2,000
2,172
26
26,289
796
3,043
473
805

44,464

2014-2015
81
8,545
3,136
2,183
39
20,792
765
3,074
528
685
39,828

91
8,871
2,098
2,367

41

26,385
919
3,124
652
758
45,306

2015-2016
89
8,828
3,211
2,353
42
20,766
879
3,124
610
681
40,583

114
9,105
2,252
2,632

48
26,148
1,023
3,177
762
766
46,027
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2016-2017*
105
9,184
3,457
2,530
45
21,136
939
3,415
639
639
42,089

118
9,246
2,399
2,814

51
25,701
1,070
3,325
747
736
46,207



Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enroliment
by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2016-2017

§

The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2016-2017. Enroliment
includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enroliment does not include
students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked
statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at
datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

All

Student Race/Ethnicity Responses 2013-2014
American Indian or Alaska Native 147
Asian 17,133
Black or African American 5,134
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin 4,273
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 56
White 46,822
Other 1,437
Multiple Race/Ethnicity 6,004
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 835
Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident 1,516
Total 83,357

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017*
172 203 223
17,416 17,933 18,430
5,234 5,463 5,856
4,550 4,985 5,344
80 90 96
47,177 46,915 46,841
1,684 1,902 2,010
6,198 6,301 6,740
1,180 1,374 1,389
1,443 1,447 1,375
85,134 86,613 88,304

*During the 2016 application cycle, a technical malfunction in the collection of race/ethnicity data necessitated a request that applicants review and re-submit responses to the
race/ethnicity question in their AMCAS applications. Applicants in previous years were not asked to review responses to this question.

Note: The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship. Students who declined to report sex are only reflected in the
All section. Therefore, the totals for women and men may not sum to the Total.

Source: AAMC 12/19/2016
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