Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2016-2017



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2016-2017. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017*
Women	American Indian or Alaska Native	76	81	89	105
	Asian	8,344	8,545	8,828	9,184
	Black or African American	3,134	3,136	3,211	3,457
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	2,101	2,183	2,353	2,530
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	30	39	42	45
	White	20,533	20,792	20,766	21,136
	Other	641	765	879	939
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	2,961	3,074	3,124	3,415
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	362	528	610	639
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	711	685	681	639
	Total for Women	38,893	39,828	40,583	42,089
Men	American Indian or Alaska Native	71	91	114	118
	Asian	8,789	8,871	9,105	9,246
	Black or African American	2,000	2,098	2,252	2,399
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	2,172	2,367	2,632	2,814
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	26	41	48	51
	White	26,289	26,385	26,148	25,701
	Other	796	919	1,023	1,070
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	3,043	3,124	3,177	3,325
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	473	652	762	747
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	805	758	766	736
	Total for Men	44,464	45,306	46,027	46,207

Table B-3: Total U.S. Medical School Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity and Sex, 2013-2014 through 2016-2017



The table below displays the racial and ethnic characteristics of enrolled students in U.S. medical schools from 2013-2014 through 2016-2017. Enrollment includes the number of students in medical school, including students on a leave of absence, on October 31 of each year shown. Enrollment does not include students with graduated, dismissed, withdrawn, deceased, never enrolled, completed fifth pathway, did not complete fifth pathway, or degree revoked statuses. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

	Student Race/Ethnicity Responses	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017*
All	American Indian or Alaska Native	147	172	203	223
	Asian	17,133	17,416	17,933	18,430
	Black or African American	5,134	5,234	5,463	5,856
	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	4,273	4,550	4,985	5,344
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	56	80	90	96
	White	46,822	47,177	46,915	46,841
	Other	1,437	1,684	1,902	2,010
	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	6,004	6,198	6,301	6,740
	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	835	1,180	1,374	1,389
	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	1,516	1,443	1,447	1,375
	Total	83,357	85,134	86,613	88,304

*During the 2016 application cycle, a technical malfunction in the collection of race/ethnicity data necessitated a request that applicants review and re-submit responses to the race/ethnicity question in their AMCAS applications. Applicants in previous years were not asked to review responses to this question.

Note: The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship. Students who declined to report sex are only reflected in the All section. Therefore, the totals for women and men may not sum to the Total.